

**SESSIONS CASE NO 53 OF 2021 ( 75-2021 )**

CNR: WBDDOI-000521-2021.

24

27-02-2023.

Regular P.O is on leave

Three accused persons on court bail are present.

Ld.P.P.in charge for the prosecution files hazira.

Today is fixed for further evience of CSW No.1

Case is adjourned.

Let the case be fixed for evidence of prosecution witness.

Accordingly fix.02-05-2023 for evidence of CSW.1

Prosecution to issue summons upon the witnesses as per the schdule and also

to issue summon for producton of ala-mat if on the date fixed.

Accused person on bail as before.

Additional district and Sessions Judge (1 st) Court.in ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.