

**SESSIONS CASE NO 62 OF 2021 ( 49-2021 )**

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera J.O. Code No.WB 00853

CNR: WBDDOI-000521-2021.

28

02-03-2024 Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further evience of CSW No.1

Three accused persons on court bail are absent by a petition praying for time for appearance.

Hd. Consd. The time petition is allowed.

Ld.P.P.in charge for the prosecution files hazira .

No witness is present .

Present schedule of evidence is canceled.

A new schedule of prosecution witnesses is fixed.

Fix 03-05-2024 & 04-05-2024 for evidences of C.S.W. no.s 2,3,4, 5

Prosecution to issue summons upon the witnesses as per the schdule and also to issue summon for producton of ala-mat if any on the date fixed.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.