

SESSIONS CASE NO 62 OF 2021 (49-2021)

Present:- Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000521-2021.

31

24-07-2024

Today is fixed for further evience of CSW No.2,3

Three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld.P.P.in charge for the prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Argha Das and Belal Hossain.

Argha Das is examined and cross-examined as P.W.5 in full and discharged.

During eamination ,written complaint is exhibited and marked as Exbt.-3/1.

Witness Belal Hossain is not examined as per written prayer of the defence.

To date (25-07-2024).

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.